BASIC ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC.

Requestor's Name 692 W. 29 St. Ste #9 Address

City State 305 887 4185

Phone#

Hialeah

CORPORATION NAME

Florida

EQUIPMENT, plca Ø.

33012

Zip

rulu

() NON PROFIT CORPORATION) PROFIT CORPORATION) RESERVATION () ANNUAL REPORT)LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (ssolution icles (X) other) REINSTATEMENT (______) CERTIFICATE () PHOTO COPIES ()CERTIFIED COPY (UNDER SEAL _____)WALK IN ()WILL WAIT ()MAIL OUT ()CALL ()AFTER 30 (

_______ Name Availability Document 300002310983--5 Examiner -10/03/97--01043--002 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ *****35.00 *****35.00 Updater _ -- - - - - - - -Updater Verifyer 97 ______ Acknowledgment NON - 4 _____ W.P. Verifyer m Vol. D155. ₽ ប៊ 2



ું કે કા≓ **કે**

_....

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 8, 1997

la la contrata de la

BASIC ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC. 692 W. 29TH STREET SUITE 9 HIALEAH, FL 33012

SUBJECT: J & D MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO. Ref. Number: V48666

We have received your document for J & D MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The dissolution cannot be adopted by an incorporator if directors have been selected. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6908.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 197A00049236

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

٠

FIRST: The name of the corporation is
J & D MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO.
FIRST: The name of the corporation is
THIRD: (CHECK ONE)
None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH: No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH: The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.
Signed this <u>First</u> day of <u>October</u> , 19 97.
Signature By(an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer if adopted by the directors)
Juana Morejon / Dania Sanchez (Typed or printed name)
Director/President, Secretary & Treasurer